
Wisconsin Valley Conference Softball Statistics
FINAL — 2012 Valley Season

STANDINGS W L Pct. Runs Opp.
1. Stevens Point 11 1 .917 145 20
2. Wis. Rapids 8 4 .667 69 56
3. D.C. Everest 7 5 .583 86 58
4. Merrill 6 6 .500 70 72
5. Wausau West 5 7 .417 47 77
6. Wausau East 3 9 .250 44 95
7. Marshfi eld 2 10 .167 45 128

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Stevens Point 12 424 368 145 165 22 8 14 121 45 38 2 7 2 16 .508 .448
D.C. Everest 12 402 337 86 124 11 4 5 69 46 44 2 12 5 17 .441 .368
Wausau East 12 350 312 44 94 21 6 6 31 29 38 1 6 2 15 .360 .301
Merrill 12 393 362 70 109 15 7 4 52 23 83 3 5 0 12 .348 .301
Wis. Rapids 12 383 343 69 103 17 1 6 54 31 60 1 7 1 16 .359 .300
Marshfi eld 12 336 312 45 92 13 2 0 35 17 72 1 6 0 9 .333 .295
Wausau West 12 358 316 47 82 10 2 2 34 31 64 5 5 1 7 .334 .259

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 12 11 1 0 73.00 59 20 18 20 76 1.73
D.C. Everest 12 7 5 2 75.33 96 58 37 16 81 3.44
Wis. Rapids 12 8 4 0 82.00 113 56 47 39 37 4.01
Merrill 12 6 6 0 83.67 112 72 53 28 31 4.43
Wausau West 12 5 7 0 80.33 114 77 57 38 53 4.97
Wausau East 12 3 9 0 76.66 126 95 63 28 82 5.75
Marshfi eld 12 2 10 0 72.67 148 128 92 56 45 8.86



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Alayna Krejci DCE 12 49 37 14 23 3 2 3 16 9 0 0 1 2 3 .667 .622
Heather Woyak SP 12 46 36 25 22 4 3 7 28 10 3 0 0 0 0 .696 .611
Nicki Hauser SP 12 47 42 12 23 6 0 1 17 3 2 1 1 0 0 .587 .548
Rachel Bauman DCE 11 44 38 17 20 0 0 0 8 6 5 0 0 0 6 .591 .526
Brianna LaMonica MERR 12 46 44 9 22 5 0 0 12 0 4 1 1 0 2 .511 .500
Clara Baumann EAST 11 37 36 10 18 4 4 1 6 1 3 0 0 0 6 .514 .500
Shelby Fields SP 12 35 31 10 15 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 2 0 1 .515 .484
Carly Lass SP 12 48 44 17 21 1 2 0 7 3 4 0 1 0 7 .511 .477
Sammy Laatsch WEST 12 44 42 13 20 4 1 1 5 2 8 0 0 0 5 .500 .476
Reegan Byer MERR 12 49 43 16 20 2 2 1 6 6 10 0 0 0 3 .531 .465
Emilie Waack EAST 12 39 34 10 15 5 0 2 4 4 5 0 0 1 1 .487 .441
Megan Melville WR 12 48 41 14 18 4 1 2 6 7 2 0 0 0 3 .521 .439
Taylor Smola SP 12 46 41 13 18 3 0 4 22 4 2 0 0 1 0 .478 .439
Tori Wilke DCE 12 47 44 10 18 1 0 0 10 2 4 0 1 0 0 .435 .409
Hailey Schulz EAST 12 41 35 6 14 2 2 2 10 6 1 0 0 0 0 .488 .400
Mariah Richardson WR 12 44 38 14 15 6 0 0 9 5 4 1 0 0 2 .477 .395
Katie Treankler MAR 12 34 33 2 13 2 1 0 6 0 10 0 1 0 0 .394 .394
Parris Kurszewski SP 12 34 28 6 11 3 1 1 7 3 4 0 2 1 0 .438 .393
Kaylin Byer MERR 12 44 38 11 14 1 2 0 4 4 6 1 1 0 3 .442 .368
Sara Sturomski MAR 12 38 36 7 13 3 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 .395 .361
Melanie Leopold SP 11 36 34 11 12 2 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 .389 .353
Shelby Steinke WR 12 44 37 5 13 0 0 2 7 6 9 0 0 1 1 .432 .351
Autumn Slowiak MAR 12 41 38 7 13 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 0 0 3 .390 .342
Kaitlyn LePine DCE 12 42 36 8 12 3 2 2 11 2 9 1 1 2 0 .366 .333
Taylor Hasz MAR 12 39 39 5 13 4 1 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Caitlin Kozik MAR 12 31 27 4 9 3 0 0 6 3 7 1 0 0 0 .419 .333
Miranda Baierl MAR 12 42 37 6 12 0 0 0 3 2 8 0 3 0 3 .359 .324
Emily Bruns DCE 12 43 34 8 11 2 0 0 6 2 4 1 6 0 0 .378 .324
Lindsay Krueger MERR 12 47 45 8 14 2 2 3 11 2 5 0 0 0 1 .340 .311
Maise Langholff WR 12 39 36 9 11 1 0 0 5 3 3 0 0 0 5 .359 .306
Leesha Kleinschmidt MERR 12 44 43 5 13 2 0 0 6 1 11 0 0 0 1 .318 .302

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 30 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Angela Lange SP 9 9 0 0 52.00 38 10 10 9 56 1.35
Megan Mathies DCE 9 5 2 0 36.00 47 33 14 7 26 2.72
Brooke Gajewski DCE 9 2 2 2 39.00 46 22 20 8 55 3.59
Allison Brost WR 11 7 3 0 72.67 95 44 39 28 34 3.76
Kalie Schmeltzer MERR 11 6 4 0 71.00 95 55 40 10 27 3.94
Sammy Laatsch WEST 12 5 7 0 79.33 113 77 57 38 52 5.03
Hailey Schulz EAST 12 3 9 0 73.99 121 89 57 24 81 5.39
Caitlin Kozik MAR 9 2 7 0 39.00 80 65 48 21 13 8.62



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Jessica Wilke 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000
Alayna Krejci 12 49 37 14 23 3 2 3 16 9 0 0 1 2 3 .667 .622
Rachel Bauman 11 44 38 17 20 0 0 0 8 6 5 0 0 0 6 .591 .526
Tori Wilke 12 47 44 10 18 1 0 0 10 2 4 0 1 0 0 .435 .409
Lauren Anklam 10 23 22 1 8 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 4 .391 .364
Mary Reynolds 5 13 11 3 4 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 .462 .364
Kaitlyn LePine 12 42 36 8 12 3 2 2 11 2 9 1 1 2 0 .366 .333
Hallie Locher 7 12 12 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 .333 .333
Emily Bruns 12 43 34 8 11 2 0 0 6 2 4 1 6 0 0 .378 .324
Dani Obermeier 12 38 34 5 10 0 0 0 2 1 5 0 3 0 1 .314 .294
Shelby Schirmer 12 43 29 8 6 0 0 0 3 14 4 0 0 0 1 .465 .207
Kassidi Wood 7 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200 .200
Hannah Johnson 11 38 32 5 6 2 0 0 6 5 6 0 0 1 0 .289 .188
Megan Mathies 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .000
Brooke Gajewski 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .000
Becky Zamzow 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 402 337 86 124 11 4 5 69 46 44 2 12 5 17 .441 .368

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Megan Mathies 9 5 2 0 36.00 47 33 14 7 26 2.72
Brooke Gajewski 9 2 2 2 39.00 46 22 20 8 55 3.59
Becky Zamzow 1 0 1 0 0.33 3 3 3 1 0 63.64
Team Totals 12 7 5 2 75.33 96 58 37 16 81 3.44



Marshfi eld Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Katie Treankler 12 34 33 2 13 2 1 0 6 0 10 0 1 0 0 .394 .394
Sara Sturomski 12 38 36 7 13 3 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 .395 .361
Autumn Slowiak 12 41 38 7 13 0 0 0 1 3 6 0 0 0 3 .390 .342
Taylor Hasz 12 39 39 5 13 4 1 0 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Caitlin Kozik 12 31 27 4 9 3 0 0 6 3 7 1 0 0 0 .419 .333
Brianna Breu 9 10 9 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .400 .333
Kelsey Kuehnhold 8 9 9 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Miranda Baierl 12 42 37 6 12 0 0 0 3 2 8 0 3 0 3 .359 .324
Melissa Yang 12 27 25 7 6 0 0 0 3 1 8 0 1 0 2 .269 .240
Makayla Barth 9 7 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 .143 .143
Jessi Lyon 10 25 22 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 8 0 0 0 0 .240 .136
Jordan Green 12 27 24 3 3 1 0 0 2 2 5 0 1 0 0 .192 .125
Jenna Berg 9 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Alyssa Spencer 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 336 312 45 92 13 2 0 35 17 72 1 6 0 9 .333 .295

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Miranda Baierl 5 0 2 0 17.67 25 20 14 13 14 5.55
Caitlin Kozik 9 2 7 0 39.00 80 65 48 21 13 8.62
Kelsey Kuehnhold 6 0 1 0 16.00 43 43 30 22 18 13.13
Team Totals 12 2 10 0 72.67 148 128 92 56 45 8.86v



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics 
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Brianna LaMonica 12 46 44 9 22 5 0 0 12 0 4 1 1 0 2 .511 .500
Reegan Byer 12 49 43 16 20 2 2 1 6 6 10 0 0 0 3 .531 .465
Kaylin Byer 12 44 38 11 14 1 2 0 4 4 6 1 1 0 3 .442 .368
Lindsay Krueger 12 47 45 8 14 2 2 3 11 2 5 0 0 0 1 .340 .311
Leesha Kleinschmidt 12 44 43 5 13 2 0 0 6 1 11 0 0 0 1 .318 .302
Melissa Karau 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Jessica Deering 11 25 23 5 5 0 1 0 5 1 5 0 1 0 0 .250 .217
Casey Steffen 12 31 26 4 5 0 0 0 1 3 11 1 1 0 2 .300 .192
Hannah Ollhoff 12 33 32 5 6 1 0 0 3 1 11 0 0 0 0 .212 .188
Kelsey Messerschmidt 12 41 39 3 6 1 0 0 3 1 7 0 1 0 0 .175 .154
Megan Zuleger 10 9 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 .333 .143
Katie Travis 11 19 17 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 .211 .118
JoJo Catlin 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Kalie Schmeltzer 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 393 362 70 109 15 7 4 52 23 83 3 5 0 12 .348 .301

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
McKayla Heckendorf 1 0 0 0 3.33 3 1 1 4 1 2.10
Kalie Schmeltzer 11 6 4 0 71.00 95 55 40 10 27 3.94
Megan Zuleger 4 0 2 0 9.34 14 16 12 14 3 8.99
Team Totals 12 6 6 0 83.67 112 72 53 28 31 4.43



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Amanda Milanowski 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1.000
Janelle Nelson 4 4 4 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .750 .750
Gabby Strojny 5 9 8 3 5 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 .667 .625
Heather Woyak 12 46 36 25 22 4 3 7 28 10 3 0 0 0 0 .696 .611
Angela Lange 6 5 5 2 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .600 .600
Nicki Hauser 12 47 42 12 23 6 0 1 17 3 2 1 1 0 0 .587 .548
Shelby Fields 12 35 31 10 15 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 2 0 1 .515 .484
Katelyn Shuda 12 27 23 15 11 0 1 0 5 4 2 0 0 0 3 .556 .478
Carly Lass 12 48 44 17 21 1 2 0 7 3 4 0 1 0 7 .511 .477
Taylor Smola 12 46 41 13 18 3 0 4 22 4 2 0 0 1 0 .478 .439
Leah Soik 3 6 5 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 .500 .400
Parris Kurszewski 12 34 28 6 11 3 1 1 7 3 4 0 2 1 0 .438 .393
Melanie Leopold 11 36 34 11 12 2 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 .389 .353
Abby Rottier 11 21 17 13 6 0 0 0 4 3 3 0 1 0 3 .450 .353
Molly Williams 7 9 6 3 2 0 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 .556 .333
Megan Roth 11 35 31 6 9 2 0 0 10 4 3 0 0 0 0 .371 .290
Kallie Krueger 11 12 9 3 1 0 1 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 .333 .111
Savannah Soik 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Nicole Simcakowski 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Dani Brzezinski 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Brianna Flugaur 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Kylie Hodgson 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 424 368 145 165 22 8 14 121 45 38 2 7 2 16 .508 .448

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Amanda Milanowski 1 0 0 0 3.33 1 0 0 3 0 0.00
Nicole Simcakowski 2 0 0 0 2.00 1 0 0 1 3 0.00
Nicole Zelhofer 1 0 0 0 1.00 1 0 0 0 2 0.00
Angela Lange 9 9 0 0 52.00 38 10 10 9 56 1.35
Nicki Hauser 4 2 1 0 14.67 18 10 8 7 15 3.82
Team Totals 12 11 1 0 73.00 59 20 18 20 76 1.73



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics 
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Clara Baumann 11 37 36 10 18 4 4 1 6 1 3 0 0 0 6 .514 .500
Brianna Luedke 5 10 9 1 4 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .500 .444
Emilie Waack 12 39 34 10 15 5 0 2 4 4 5 0 0 1 1 .487 .441
Hailey Schulz 12 41 35 6 14 2 2 2 10 6 1 0 0 0 0 .488 .400
Baylee Luedke 6 8 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .375 .375
Jorie Meyer 6 19 17 1 6 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 .421 .353
Clare Lantzer 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .333 .333
Paige Heinrich 12 41 39 7 10 2 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 3 .293 .256
Erin Lemmer 12 26 21 1 5 1 0 0 2 1 4 1 3 0 0 .304 .238
Casey Barton 11 36 31 3 7 2 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 2 .333 .226
Callie Heinrich 6 20 19 1 4 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 .250 .211
Haley Contreras 12 28 22 3 4 1 0 0 1 3 5 0 2 1 0 .269 .182
Michaela Schleinz 8 12 10 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 1 .250 .100
Valerie Contreras 11 27 25 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 .115 .080
Alexa Wendt 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 350 312 44 94 21 6 6 31 29 38 1 6 2 15 .360 .301

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Hailey Schulz 12 3 9 0 73.99 121 89 57 24 81 5.39
Michaela Schleinz 2 0 0 0 2.67 5 6 6 4 1 15.73
Team Totals 12 3 9 0 76.66 126 95 63 28 82 5.75



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Sammy Laatsch 12 44 42 13 20 4 1 1 5 2 8 0 0 0 5 .500 .476
Nikki Volm 10 26 19 2 6 0 0 0 4 7 7 0 0 0 0 .500 .316
Liz Meier 12 40 34 6 10 3 1 1 3 5 4 0 0 1 0 .375 .294
Korey Boehm 11 38 35 5 10 0 0 0 6 3 7 0 0 0 1 .342 .286
Natalie Blomquist 11 36 33 2 9 2 0 0 4 2 5 0 1 0 0 .314 .273
Katie Peterson 4 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 .250
Jordyn Kettner 11 32 26 3 6 0 0 0 1 2 4 4 0 0 0 .375 .231
Mikayla Kramer 9 20 18 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 5 1 0 0 0 .300 .222
Sara Hillery 12 43 39 5 8 0 0 0 3 1 5 0 3 0 0 .225 .205
Kaitlyn Boehm 11 17 15 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 .294 .200
Katie Spencer 7 8 7 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 .143 .143
Chloe Springer 8 11 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 .273 .111
Kelsey Gwidt 12 32 29 3 3 1 0 0 2 3 8 0 0 0 1 .188 .103
Carly Coleman 9 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .143 .000
Team Totals 12 358 316 47 82 10 2 2 34 31 64 5 5 1 7 .334 .259

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Kelsey Gwidt 1 0 0 0 1.00 1 0 0 0 1 0.00
Sammy Laatsch 12 5 7 0 79.33 113 77 57 38 52 5.03
Team Totals 12 5 7 0 80.33 114 77 57 38 53 4.97



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Allison Brost 10 7 7 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .571 .571
Megan Melville 12 48 41 14 18 4 1 2 6 7 2 0 0 0 3 .521 .439
Mariah Richardson 12 44 38 14 15 6 0 0 9 5 4 1 0 0 2 .477 .395
Shelby Steinke 12 44 37 5 13 0 0 2 7 6 9 0 0 1 1 .432 .351
Beth Borski 10 28 26 4 9 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 .346 .346
Maise Langholff 12 39 36 9 11 1 0 0 5 3 3 0 0 0 5 .359 .306
Emily Romanski 12 39 36 4 10 3 0 0 12 3 6 0 0 0 0 .333 .278
Leena Hagen 12 40 37 6 9 2 0 0 6 1 6 0 2 0 0 .263 .243
Vikki Getsinger 12 32 29 6 7 0 0 2 5 3 10 0 0 0 1 .313 .241
Makayla Lee 6 16 14 1 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 .313 .214
Taryn Miller 7 8 8 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 .125 .125
Steph Shannon 12 38 34 3 3 0 0 0 2 1 13 0 3 0 2 .114 .088
Kate Vruwink 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Ashly Freund 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 383 343 69 103 17 1 6 54 31 60 1 7 1 16 .359 .300

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Maise Langhoff 1 0 0 0 1.67 1 0 0 1 0 0.00
Allison Brost 11 7 3 0 72.67 95 44 39 28 34 3.76
Ashly Freund 2 1 1 0 7.66 17 12 8 10 3 7.31
Team Totals 12 8 4 0 82.00 113 56 47 39 37 4.01


